Suikoden Stars FAQ

by Jenka Updated on Jan 22, 1997

From: jenka <jenka@pacbell.net>
Newsgroups:
Suikoden 108 Stars Complete List
22 Jan 1997 18:36:18 -0800

rec.games.video.sony
Subject:
Date: Wed,

I have compiled a complete list of all 108 stars as they appear on
the stone slab in your castle. It is intended for those who are

absolutely "stuck" and cannot find a few. Use this list in

conjunction with the Shoji fag

which the information is based.

Hope this helps!

(which can be found at www.gamefags.com)

ENGLISH FAQ LOCATION FAQ
————————— STAR---—--- NAME------ NAME-------- ACQUIRED-------- NO.---
1ST SLAB/LEFT SIDE:
Tenkai Star Hero Hero N/A Not on
Tenki Star Mathiu Mash Seika 7
Tenyu Humphrey Humfry Your castle 40
Tenmou Kwanda Kuwanda Pannu Yakuta 32
Tenei Gremio Gremeo Gregminster 1
Tenfu Kun To Kuntoo Kirov 62
Tenko Viktor Victoru Gregminster 5
1ST SLAB/RIGHT SIDE:
Tengou Lepant Lebanto Kouan 17
Tenkai Luc Luke Your castle 11
Tenyu Kasim Kasheem Monravia 101
Teni Pesmerga Peshumelga Neclord's Castle 96
Tenki Warren Warren Monravia 100
Tenman Cleo Cleo Gregminster 3
Tensyo Valeria Baleria Elven Village 28
2ND SLAB/LEFT SIDE:
Tenritsu Griffith 2222727 Northern Not on
Checkpoint
Tenan Flik Frick Kaku Not on
Tenku Kreutz Kuroitsu Dragon Knights' 88
Fortress
Teni Kage Kage Secret Factory 61
Tenbi Kirkis Kilkis Your castle 25
Tentai Pahn Pan Gregminster 2
Tenken Anji Angie Pirate Fortress 92
Tenzai Kanak Kanuk Pirate Fortress 94
2ND SLAB/RIGHT SIDE:
Tensyo Clive Farirarirs Rikon (inn) 106
Tenyu Camille Kamiyuu Kaku 8
Tensoku Stallion Stalion Pannu Yakuta 33
Tensatsu Fu Su Lu Hoosooroo Great Forest 37
(Kobold Village)
Tenkyu Milich Miruebi Scarletica 54
Tenjyu Sonya Sonia Your castle 104
Tenhei Tai Ho Tai-Ho Kaku 9
Tenson Yam Koo Yamu-Ku Kaku 10



3RD SLAB/LEFT SIDE:
Tenpai

Tensui

Tenkoku

Chikai

Chiyu

Chiyu

Chiei

Chimou

3RD SLAB/RIGHT SIDE:

Tenrou
Tenbou
Tenkou
Chisatsu
Chiketsu
Chii

Chiki
Chibun

4TH SLAB/LEFT SIDE:
Chisei
Chitou
Chian
Chikai
Chiyu
Chijyu
Chikyu
Chizen

4TH SLAB/RIGHT SIDE:

Chikatsu
Chikyou

Chiziku
Chisa
Chirei
Chibi

Chibaku
Chikou

5TH SLAB/LEFT SIDE:
Chikyou

Chisou

Chimei

Chitai

Chisui

Chiin

Chiri

Chiraku

5TH SLAB/RIGHT SIDE:

Chihi

Chikou
Chisin

Leonardo
Tengaar
Sydonia
Leon
Ivanov
Eikei
Sancho
Alen

Hix
Vargas
Eileen
Georges
Jeane
Max

Grenseal
Tesla

Jabba
Blackman
Morgan
Esmeralda
Chapman
Fukien
Kasumi
Crowley

Lorelai
Joshua

Mose
Melodye
Liukan
Futch

Maas
Fuma

Moose
Sergei
Sheena
Marco
Hugo
Mina
Kamandol
Kasios

Meese

Kimberly
Kessler

Leonardo
Tengaru
Shidonia
Leon
Iwanofu
Eikei
Sancho
Alan

Hicks
Balcus
Aileen
Juruju

Jean
Maximillion

Glensheer
Tesler

Jabba
Blackman
Morgan
Esmeralda
* Kk Kk Kk k
Hukken
Kasumi
Crawley

Rerelai
Yoshua

Moosu
Melody
Rookan
Hooch

Massu
Fuuma

Mussu
Selgei
Sheena
Maruko

Ugo

Minna
Kamandooru

Cashios

Meesu

Kinbari
Kesler

Pirate Fortress
Neclord's Castle
Your castle
Kalekka
Scarletica

Teien

Sancho

After Teo dies

Neclord's Castle

Your castle

Kouan

Kirov

Antei

Northern
Checkpoint

After Teo dies

Antei

Rikon
Kalekka
Qlon
Antei (inn)
Antei

Qlon

Your castle

Qlon

Kouan

Dragon Knights'
Fortress

Kirov

Kirov

Your castle

Dragon Knights'
Fortress

Great Forest

Dragon Knights'
Fortress

Warrior's Village
Kaku
Seika
Warrior's Village
Qlon
Antei
Teien

Scarletica

Village of the
Dwarves

Antei

Secret Factory

93
84
24
99
78
82
103
67

85
23
18
56
52
102

68
51

105
58
73
81
Not on
71
55
97

38
90

63
66
53
91

21
87

75
12
46
70
72
49
48
79

29

50
59




Chiman
Chisyu
Chii

Chisyun
Chitatsu

6TH SLAB/LEFT SIDE:
Chisoku

Chikei
Chiyou
Chifuku
Chiku
Chizen
Chikaku

Chizou

6TH SLAB/RIGHT SIDE:

Chichin
Chima
Chiyu
Chihi
Chiko
Chitan

Chisyu
Chihei

7TH SLAB/LEFT SIDE:
Chison

Chisatsu

Chisyu

Chiin

Chisou

Chiken

Chizoku

7TH SLAB/RIGHT SIDE:

Chido
Chiaku
Chisu
Chikei
Chiretsu
Chimou
Chikou

Gen
Hellion
Milia

Juppo
Viki

Rubi

Meg
Giovanni
Apple
Lotte
Onil

Gon

Lester

Vincent
Taggart
Quincy
Kai

Mace
Kuromimi

Antonio
Kirke

Rock
Sylvina
Gaspar
Marie
Sarah
Qlon
Krin

Ladon
Bell
Window
Zen
Sansuke
Templeton
Chandler

OTHER NAME TRANSLATIONS:

English Name

(People)
Barbarosa
Wendy
Kraze
Leknaat
Kanaan
Ain Gide

(Places)

Gen
Herion
Milia

Jupo
Bikki

Luby

Megu
Jobanie
Apple
Lotte
Oneil
Gon

Lester

Vanson

Messu
Kuromimi

Antonio

Kiruke

Rock
Silvina
Gasper
Mary
Seila
Kulon

Kurin

Ludon
Bell
Window
Zen
Sansuke
Templeton
Chandora

Fag Name

Balbarosa
Windy
Kraiz
Leknaut
Kanon

Ieen

Teien

Teien

Dragon Knights'
Fortress

Kouan

Great Forest Maze

Great Forest
(Kobold Village)

Kaku

Kouan

Seika

Rikon

Seika

Great Forest
(Kobold Village)

Kirov

Moravia (prison)

Moravia

Garan

Your castle

Seek Valley

Great Forest
(Kobold Village)

Seika

Lorimar

Kouan
Pannu Yakuta
Kaku

Seika

Kirov

Antei

Kouan

Secret Factory
Kirov

Warrior's Village
Qlon

Great Forest
Elven Village
Fortress at Kwaba

47
41
89

17
27

76

45
19
42
77
14
36

65

86
Not on
95
43
98
31/35

41
69

16
34
26
13
57
80
20

60
64
74
83
22
30
15




Dragon's Den

Dragon Knights' Fortress

Dwarf Trail

Dwarves' Vault

Fortress at Kwaba

Great Forest

Great Forest (Kobold Village
Village)

Kirov

Kouan

Lenankamp

Liukan's Hermitage

Lorimar

Magician's Island

Moravia

Mt. Seifu

Mt. Tigerwolf

Neclord's Castle

Northern Checkpoint

Pannu Yakuta

Pirate Fortress

Qlon

Rikon

Sarady

Scarletica

Secret Factory

Seek Valley

Shasarazade

Soniere

Warrior's Village

(Item)
Monosashi

Entry of the Dragon Caves

Dwarf Mountain

Dwarf Underground Shrine
Main Gate

Daishirin

Doggie Village

Town of Keelof

Coan

Lenancamp

The Little Hut
Rorima Gate

The Island

Molabia Castle

The Rebel Mountains
White Mountain Passage
Nekurood's Castle
Crossing Gate
Kuwanda's Castle
Island

Temple of Kulon
Ricon

Village of Saladi
Miruebi's Mansion
Warehouse

Sheek Mountain
Sonia's Castle
Soniell Castle
Village of the Senshi

Yardstick
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